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C-3 11 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 253+60.00 TO STA 380+40.00
C-4 12 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 380+40.00 TO STA 507+20.00
C-5 13 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 507+20.00 TO STA 634+00.00
C-6 14 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 634+00.00 TO STA 760+80.00
C-7 15 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 760+80.00 TO STA 887+60.00
C-8 16 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 887+60.00 TO STA 1014+40.00
C-9 17 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 1014+40.00 TO STA 1141+20.00
C-10 18 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 1141+20.00 TO STA 1268+00.00
C-11 19 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 1268+00.00 TO STA 1394+80.00
C-12 20 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 1394+80.00 TO STA 1521+60.00
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C-15 23 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 1775+20.00 TO STA 1902+00.00
C-16 24 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 1902+00.00 TO STA 2028+80.00
C-17 25 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 2028+80.00 TO STA 2155+60.00
C-18 26 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 2155+60.00 TO STA 2282+40.00
C-19 27 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 2282+40.00 TO STA 2409+20.00
C-20 28 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 2409+20.00 TO STA 2536+00.00
C-21 29 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 2536+00.00 TO STA 2662+80.00
C-22 30 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 2662+80.00 TO STA 2789+60.00
C-23 31 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 2789+60.00 TO STA 2916+40.00
C-24 32 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 2916+40.00 TO STA 3043+20.00
C-25 33 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 3043+20.00 TO STA 3170+00.00
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C-27 35 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 3296+80.00 TO STA 3423+60.00
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C-38 46 PLAN AND PROFILE STA 1014+40.00 TO STA 1140+56.77
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R E V I S I O N SR E F E R E N C E    D R A W I N G S
APPROVALS

DRAWING

LEGENDREFERENCE NOTES

1. HUDSON RIVER BASE PLAN AND BATHYMETRIC DATA PREPARED BY OCEAN SURVEYS INC. AND PROVIDED BY CALDWELL MARINE IN MARCH 2023.

2. CHARTED UTILITIES MAPPED BY OCEAN SURVEYS AND INCLUDED IN ABOVE REFERENCED BASE PLAN. CHARTED UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN IN GRAY WITH ITALICIZED TEXT.

3. UTILITY CROSSING LOCATION INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS ON JULY 20, 2023, OCTOBER 10, 2023, OCTOBER 27, 2023, NOVEMBER 13, 2023, AND MARCH 28, 2024.

COORDINATE SYSTEM NOTES:

1. HORIZONTAL: UTM WITH NAD83 DATUM, ZONE 18, U.S. SURVEY FOOT (UTM83-18F).

2. VERTICAL: MEAN LOWER-LOW WATER (MLLW) IN FEET.

INSTALLATION NOTES:

1. FOR ADDITIONAL PRE-LAY MATTRESSING INSTALLATION DETAILS REFER TO THE CHPE HUDSON MATTRESSING METHOD STATEMENT, INDICATIVE METHOD STATEMENT, CHAMPLAIN-HUDSON POWER EXPRESS DATED 2023, PREPARED BY NKT, APPENDIX E OF THE SEGMENT
19A EM&CP.

DOCUMENT USE:

1. THESE PLANS AND THE CORRESPONDING CAD DOCUMENTS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PREPARED BY TRC ENGINEERS, INC., AND SHALL NOT BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN FOR WHICH IT WAS CREATED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF TRC ENGINEERS, INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE, REUSE, MODIFICATION, OR ALTERATION, INCLUDING AUTOMATED CONVERSION OF THIS DOCUMENT, SHALL BE AT THE USER'S SOLE RISK WITHOUT LIABILITY OR LEGAL EXPOSURE TO TRC
ENGINEERS, INC.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT RELY SOLELY ON ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, OR DATA FILES THAT ARE OBTAINED FROM THE DESIGNERS OR OWNER, BUT SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS OF PROJECT FEATURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PAPER COPIES OF
THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS THAT ARE SUPPLIED AS PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3. SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS OF PROJECT FEATURES ARE GRAPHIC REPRESENTATIONS, AND ARE NOT NECESSARILY SCALED TO THEIR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS OR LOCATIONS ON THE DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE DETAIL SHEET DIMENSIONS,
MANUFACTURER'S LITERATURE, SHOP DRAWINGS, AND FIELD MEASUREMENTS OF SUPPLIED PRODUCTS FOR LAYOUT OF THE PROJECT FEATURES.

4. TEXT LABELING HUDSON RIVER FEDERAL NAVIGATION CHANNEL AND NYSDEC EXCLUSION ZONES IS PLACED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF SAID AREAS ON DRAWINGS C-1 THROUGH C-38.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. CROSSING DESIGNS DEPICTED IN THESE PLANS MAY CHANGE IN RESPONSE TO OWNER-SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS IDENTIFIED DURING ANY CROSSING NEGOTIATIONS. IF NECESSARY, A CHANGE NOTICE WILL BE SUBMITTED AS NEEDED TO UPDATE THE PLANS.
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EM&CP SEGMENT 19B

GENERAL NOTES
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CHPE - HUDSON PROPOSED CABLE ROUTE
EM&CP SEGMENT 19B

ROUTE POSITION LIST-1
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CHPE - HUDSON PROPOSED CABLE ROUTE
EM&CP SEGMENT 19B

ROUTE POSITION LIST-2
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CHPE - HUDSON PROPOSED CABLE ROUTE
EM&CP SEGMENT 19B

ROUTE POSITION LIST-3
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NOTES:

1. BASE PLAN OBTAINED FROM "2022/2023
MARINE ROUTE SURVEY REPORT,
CHAMPLAIN HUDSON POWER EXPRESS
PROJECT, HUDSON RIVER
INVESTIGATIONS" DATED MARCH 8, 2023
PROVIDED BY OCEAN SURVEY, INC.
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HUDSON RIVER CHANNEL - REACH 51 HUDSON RIVER CHANNEL - REACH 52

2.5

3.0

3.5
4.0

4.5
120+00

130+00

140+00

150+00 160+00 170+00

180+00
190+00 200+00

210+00

220+00

230+00

240+00
250+00

260+00
120+00

130+00

140+00

150+00 160+00 170+00

180+00
190+00 200+00

210+00

220+00

230+00

240+00
250+00

260+00

2.5

3.0

3.5
4.0

4.5

ST
AT

IO
N

: 1
26

+8
0.

00
PR

EV
IO

U
S 

D
R

AW
IN

G
 N

U
M

BE
R

: C
-1

ST
AT

IO
N

: 2
53

+6
0.

00

N
EX

T 
D

R
AW

IN
G

 N
U

M
BE

R
: C

-3

120+00

130+00

140+00

150+00 160+00 170+00

180+00
190+00 200+00

210+00

220+00

230+00

240+00
250+00

260+00

2.5

3.0

3.5
4.0

4.5

ST
AT

IO
N

: 1
26

+8
0.

00
PR

EV
IO

U
S 

D
R

AW
IN

G
 N

U
M

BE
R

: C
-1

ST
AT

IO
N

: 2
53

+6
0.

00

N
EX

T 
D

R
AW

IN
G

 N
U

M
BE

R
: C

-3

-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100

-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100

128+00

-3
2.

7
-3

9.
7

132+00

-3
3.

5
-4

0.
5

136+00

-3
2.

1
-3

9.
1

140+00

-3
1.

1
-3

8.
1

144+00

-2
9.

9
-3

6.
9

148+00

-2
8.

9
-3

5.
9

152+00

-2
8.

0
-3

5.
0

156+00

-2
6.

9
-3

3.
9

160+00

-2
6.

0
-3

3.
0

164+00

-2
5.

6
-3

2.
6

168+00

-2
5.

2
-3

2.
2

172+00

-2
6.

2
-3

3.
2

176+00

-2
8.

0
-3

5.
0

180+00

-3
1.

0
-3

8.
0

184+00

-3
3.

0
-4

0.
0

188+00

-3
4.

9
-4

1.
9

192+00
-3

6.
0

-4
3.

0

196+00

-3
7.

0
-4

4.
0

200+00

-3
8.

9
-4

5.
9

204+00

-3
9.

8
-4

6.
8

208+00

-4
0.

0
-4

7.
0

212+00

-3
7.

9
-4

4.
9

216+00

-3
5.

0
-4

2.
0

220+00

-3
2.

0
-3

9.
0

224+00

-3
0.

0
-3

7.
0

228+00

-2
9.

4
-3

6.
4

232+00

-2
9.

4
-3

6.
4

236+00

-2
7.

4
-3

4.
4

240+00

-2
5.

0
-3

2.
0

244+00

-2
7.

5
-3

4.
5

248+00

-3
6.

3
-4

3.
3

252+00

-3
6.

8
-4

3.
8

STA:201+23
ELEV:-32

STA:213+22
ELEV:-32

HUDSON RIVER CHANNEL- REACH 52

12'

N

1
C-2

PLAN VIEW
SCALE: 1"=400'

2
C-2

PROFILE VIEW
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1"=400', VERTICAL SCALE: 1"=40'

CHPE - HUDSON PROPOSED CABLE ROUTE
EM&CP SEGMENT 19B

PLAN AND PROFILE STA 126+80.00 TO STA 253+60.00

SUBMARINE CABLE ROUTE

PRESENT RIVER BOTTOM

SUBMARINE CABLE PROFILE 7' BELOW
PRESENT RIVER BOTTOM

CEMENTON-STONY POINT HUDSON
MARINE SEGMENT

R E V I S I O N SR E F E R E N C E    D R A W I N G S
APPROVALS

DRAWING

24
x3

6  
---

 U
SE

R:
 E

Al
ex

an
de

r  
---

 A
TT

AC
HE

D 
XR

EF
'S

:   
49

05
52

3 C
HP

E-
Hu

ds
on

 C
ab

le 
Ro

ute
 B

as
e P

lan
;  4

90
52

3.0
04

 H
ud

so
n X

P-
01

;  X
re

f-N
ati

on
al 

Ch
an

ne
l A

re
as

;  X
re

f-2
2E

S0
29

-U
H 

& 
LH

_O
SI

 S
ur

ve
y; 

 49
05

52
3 C

HP
E-

Hu
ds

on
 C

ab
le 

Ro
ute

 U
H 

& 
LH

 O
SI

 C
on

tou
rs 

 --
-  

AT
TA

CH
ED

 IM
AG

ES
:   

eS
ea

l_N
Y_

Bu
rke

_2
53

98
3; 

 S
ha

ro
n B

ur
ke

;
DR

AW
IN

G 
NA

ME
: J

:\4
90

52
3-

 N
KT

 In
c.-

 C
HP

E 
Co

ns
en

ts 
St

ud
y\0

4 G
RA

PH
IC

S\
CA

D\
Dr

aw
ing

s\4
90

52
3 C

HP
E 

Ca
ble

 R
ou

te\
 49

05
52

3 C
HP

E-
Hu

ds
on

 C
ab

le 
Ro

ute
 B

as
e P

lan
- P

LA
N 

& 
PR

OF
ILE

 1.
dw

g -
-- 

PL
OT

 D
AT

E:
 A

pr
il 0

4, 
20

24
 - 

3:5
6P

M 
---

 LA
YO

UT
: P

LA
N 

AN
D 

PR
OF

ILE
 S

TA
 12

6+
80

.00
 T

O 
ST

A 
25

3+
60

.00

CONTAINS REDACTED INFORMATION IN CASE 10-T-0139



NYSDEC EXCLUSION ZONE

100

101

102

HUDSON RIVER CHANNEL - REACH 53

HUDSON RIVER CHANNEL - REACH 54

5.0
5.5

6.0
6.5 7.0

250+00

260+00

270+00
280+00

290+00
300+00

310+00
320+00

330+00
340+00 350+00 360+00 370+00 380+00

HUDSON RIVER CHANNEL - REACH 55

250+00

260+00

270+00
280+00

290+00
300+00

310+00
320+00

330+00
340+00 350+00 360+00 370+00 380+00

5.0
5.5

6.0
6.5 7.0

ST
AT

IO
N

: 2
53

+6
0.

00

PR
EV

IO
U

S 
D

R
AW

IN
G

 N
U

M
BE

R
: C

-2

ST
AT

IO
N

: 3
80

+4
0.

00
N

EX
T 

D
R

AW
IN

G
 N

U
M

BE
R

: C
-4

250+00

260+00

270+00
280+00

290+00
300+00

310+00
320+00

330+00
340+00 350+00 360+00 370+00 380+00

5.0
5.5

6.0
6.5 7.0

ST
AT

IO
N

: 2
53

+6
0.

00

PR
EV

IO
U

S 
D

R
AW

IN
G

 N
U

M
BE

R
: C

-2

ST
AT

IO
N

: 3
80

+4
0.

00
N

EX
T 

D
R

AW
IN

G
 N

U
M

BE
R

: C
-4

-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100

-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100

-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100

256+00

-3
6.

1
-4

3.
1

260+00

-3
4.

3
-4

1.
3

264+00

-3
2.

9
-4

1.
0

268+00

-3
1.

4
-3

8.
4

272+00

-3
7.

9
-4

4.
9

276+00

-5
4.

1
-6

1.
1

280+00

-5
1.

6
-5

8.
6

284+00

-5
2.

0
-5

9.
0

288+00

-5
2.

2
-5

9.
2

292+00

-5
2.

5
-5

9.
5

296+00

-5
2.

4
-5

9.
4

300+00

-5
3.

8
-6

0.
8

304+00

-5
0.

0
-5

7.
0

308+00

-4
8.

4
-5

5.
4

312+00

-4
5.

8
-5

2.
8

316+00

-4
4.

2
-5

1.
2

320+00
-4

2.
6

-4
9.

6

324+00

-4
1.

0
-4

8.
0

328+00

-3
8.

7
-4

5.
7

332+00

-3
5.

3
-4

2.
3

336+00

-3
3.

0
-4

0.
0

340+00

-3
2.

0
-3

9.
0

344+00

-3
3.

2
-4

0.
2

348+00

-2
9.

5
-3

6.
5

352+00

-2
8.

7
-3

5.
7

356+00

-2
8.

6
-3

5.
6

360+00

-3
1.

9
-3

8.
9

364+00

-2
9.

2
-3

6.
2

368+00

-3
0.

7
-3

7.
7

372+00

-3
0.

8
-3

7.
8

376+00

-3
6.

1
-4

3.
1

380+00

-4
0.

7
-4

7.
7

STA:256+06
ELEV:-32 STA:264+01

ELEV:-32

STA:277+38
ELEV:-32 STA:286+95

ELEV:-32

HUDSON RIVER CHANNEL- REACH 53

HUDSON RIVER CHANNEL- REACH 53 & 54

9'9'

25'

N

1
C-3

PLAN VIEW
SCALE: 1"=400'

2
C-3

PROFILE VIEW
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1"=400', VERTICAL SCALE: 1"=40'

CHPE - HUDSON PROPOSED CABLE ROUTE
EM&CP SEGMENT 19B

PLAN AND PROFILE STA 253+60.00 TO STA 380+40.00

SUBMARINE CABLE ROUTE

PRESENT RIVER BOTTOM

SUBMARINE CABLE PROFILE 7' BELOW
PRESENT RIVER BOTTOM

CEMENTON-STONY POINT HUDSON
MARINE SEGMENT

R E V I S I O N SR E F E R E N C E    D R A W I N G S
APPROVALS

DRAWING

24
x3

6  
---

 U
SE

R:
 E

Al
ex

an
de

r  
---

 A
TT

AC
HE

D 
XR

EF
'S

:   
49

05
52

3 C
HP

E-
Hu

ds
on

 C
ab

le 
Ro

ute
 B

as
e P

lan
;  4

90
52

3.0
04

 H
ud

so
n X

P-
01

;  X
re

f-N
ati

on
al 

Ch
an

ne
l A

re
as

;  X
re

f-2
2E

S0
29

-U
H 

& 
LH

_O
SI

 S
ur

ve
y; 

 49
05

52
3 C

HP
E-

Hu
ds

on
 C

ab
le 

Ro
ute

 U
H 

& 
LH

 O
SI

 C
on

tou
rs 

 --
-  

AT
TA

CH
ED

 IM
AG

ES
:   

eS
ea

l_N
Y_

Bu
rke

_2
53

98
3; 

 S
ha

ro
n B

ur
ke

;
DR

AW
IN

G 
NA

ME
: J

:\4
90

52
3-

 N
KT

 In
c.-

 C
HP

E 
Co

ns
en

ts 
St

ud
y\0

4 G
RA

PH
IC

S\
CA

D\
Dr

aw
ing

s\4
90

52
3 C

HP
E 

Ca
ble

 R
ou

te\
 49

05
52

3 C
HP

E-
Hu

ds
on

 C
ab

le 
Ro

ute
 B

as
e P

lan
- P

LA
N 

& 
PR

OF
ILE

 1.
dw

g -
-- 

PL
OT

 D
AT

E:
 A

pr
il 0

4, 
20

24
 - 

3:5
7P

M 
---

 LA
YO

UT
: P

LA
N 

AN
D 

PR
OF

ILE
 S

TA
 25

3+
60

.00
 T

O 
ST

A 
38

0+
40

.00

CONTAINS REDACTED INFORMATION IN CASE 10-T-0139



NYSDEC EXCLUSION ZONE

NYSDEC EXCLUSION ZONE

98

99

HUDSON RIVER CHANNEL - REACH 557.5 8.0

8.5 9.0
9.5

380+00 390+00
400+00 410+00 420+00

430+00

440+00 450+00
460+00 470+00 480+00 490+00

500+00

510+00
380+00 390+00

400+00 410+00 420+00

430+00

440+00 450+00
460+00 470+00 480+00 490+00

500+00

510+00

7.5 8.0

8.5 9.0
9.5

ST
AT

IO
N

: 3
80

+4
0.

00
PR

EV
IO

U
S 

D
R

AW
IN

G
 N

U
M

BE
R

: C
-3

ST
AT

IO
N

: 5
07

+2
0.

00
N

EX
T 

D
R

AW
IN

G
 N

U
M

BE
R

: C
-5

380+00 390+00
400+00 410+00 420+00

430+00

440+00 450+00
460+00 470+00 480+00 490+00

500+00

510+00

7.5 8.0

8.5 9.0
9.5

ST
AT

IO
N

: 3
80

+4
0.

00
PR

EV
IO

U
S 

D
R

AW
IN

G
 N

U
M

BE
R

: C
-3

ST
AT

IO
N

: 5
07

+2
0.

00
N

EX
T 

D
R

AW
IN

G
 N

U
M

BE
R

: C
-5

-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100

-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100

384+00

-3
9.

8
-4

6.
8

388+00

-3
8.

1
-4

5.
1

392+00

-3
9.

9
-4

6.
9

396+00

-4
0.

7
-4

7.
7

400+00

-4
6.

2
-5

3.
2

404+00

-4
7.

8
-5

4.
8

408+00

-4
7.

3
-5

4.
3

412+00

-4
4.

8
-5

1.
8

416+00

-4
6.

0
-5

3.
0

420+00

-4
7.

1
-5

4.
1

424+00

-4
8.

5
-5

5.
5

428+00

-5
2.

0
-5

9.
0

432+00 436+00 440+00 444+00
-4

5.
3

-5
2.

3
448+00

-4
2.

0
-4

9.
0

452+00

-4
0.

0
-4

7.
0

456+00

-3
8.

1
-4

5.
1

460+00

-3
7.

0
-4

4.
0

464+00

-3
6.

0
-4

3.
0

468+00

-3
5.

9
-4

2.
9

472+00

-3
5.

4
-4

2.
4

476+00

-3
5.

0
-4

2.
0

480+00

-3
5.

9
-4

2.
9

484+00

-3
5.

7
-4

2.
7

488+00

-3
7.

5
-4

4.
5

492+00

-4
2.

3
-4

9.
3

496+00

-4
3.

2
-5

0.
2

500+00

-4
5.

0
-5

2.
0

504+00

-4
3.

0
-5

0.
0

STA:424+99
ELEV:-32

STA:435+24
ELEV:-32

HUDSON RIVER CHANNEL- REACH 55

PLAN & PROFILE DRAWINGS WILL BE UPDATED
AFTER ADDITIONAL SURVEY DATA IS OBTAINED.
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HUDSON RIVER CHANNEL - REACH 63
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